En
vi
ro
n
m
e
n
ta

Warranty
One year from date of shipment.
Ordering Information - Accessories
Model YB Sampler Spare Parts/Accessories
• Replacement Pump Tubing
3/8-in (9.53 mm) silicone tubing
(pre-cut 18-inch length for
use with continuity fluid
sensor) P/N MS889925
3/8-in (9.53 mm) silicone tubing
(pre-cut 22-inch length for
use with ultrasonic fluid
sensor) P/N MS889923
3/8-in (9.53 mm) silicone tubing
(bulk by the foot) P/N
MS566925B
• Cables
3 ft (1 m) long, 4-pin plug
contact/pulse/analog Input
cable P/N MS818016
10 ft (3 m) long, 4-pin plug
contact/pulse/analog cable
P/N MS818018
Serial output (RS-232 6-inch
patch cable) P/N MS810059
• Quick Disconnect Fittings
3/8-in (9.53 mm) female P/N
MS552104
3/8-in (9.53 mm) male P/N
MS552105
• Replacement Intake Hose
3/8-in (9.53 mm) bulk clear
intake hose P/N MS566917*
3/8-in (9.53 mm) bulk Teflon
®
-
lined intake hose P/N
MS566920*
*Please specify required length in
feet.
• Replacement Bottles
One 2.5-gal (9.46 L) poly-
ethylene bottle w/cap P/N
MS687547
One 4-gal (15.4 L) poly-ethylene
bottle w/cap P/N MS687551
One 5-gal (18.93 L) poly-
ethylene bottle w/cap P/N
MS687535
One 2.5-gal (9.45 L) glass bottle
w/Teflon lid liner P/N
MS889715
Set of 24 1000-ml poly-ethylene
bottles w/caps P/N MS889117
Set of 24 500-ml poly-ethylene
bottles w/caps P/N MS889041
5-gal (18.93 L) container with
splashguard & transport lid
P/N MS889721
• Strainers
3/8-in (9.53 mm) PVC P/N
MS889147
3/8-in (9.53 mm) stainless steel
(316 grade) P/N MS579591
• Conversion Kits
3/8-in (9.53 mm) multi-bottle to
single bottle conversion kit
P/N MS885014
• Manual
Model YB Sampler Manual P/N
MAN-YB
In the interest of improving and updating its equipment, Manning reserves the right